STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1984 No. 467 (S. 47)

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING, SCOTLAND

The Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) (Scotland) Regulations 1984

Made - - - - 29th March 1984
Laid before Parliament 9th April 1984
Coming into Operation 2nd May 1984

In the exercise of the powers conferred on me by sections 61, 101 and 165 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act, 1972(1), and of all other powers enabling me in that behalf, I hereby make the following regulations:—

^{(1) 1972} c. 52; section 61 was amended by the Town and Country Amenities Act 1974 (c. 32), section 3(2) and by the Local Government and Planning (Scotland) Act 1982 (c. 43), Schedule 4; section 101(2) was amended by the Local Government and Planning (Scotland) Act 1982, Schedule 2, paragraph 31 and by the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 (c. 21), sections 289F and 289G (as inserted by the Criminal Justice Act 1982 (c. 48), section 43).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) (Scotland) Regulations 1984. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 4 Class 3 words added by S.S.I. 2003/503 Sch. Pt. 2 para. 17(3)(a)
- Sch. 4 Class 3 words added by S.S.I. 2003/503 Sch. Pt. 2 para. 17(3)(b)
- Sch. 4 Class 3 words added by S.S.I. 2003/503 Sch. Pt. 2 para. 17(3)(c)
- Sch. 4 words inserted by S.S.I. 2014/249 reg. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 4 words inserted by S.S.I. 2014/249 reg. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 4 words inserted by S.S.I. 2014/249 reg. 2(2)(c)
- Sch. 4 words inserted by S.S.I. 2014/249 reg. 2(2)(d)
- reg. 2 amended by
- reg. 2 amended by
- reg.2(1) (defin of advertisement) substituted by S.I. 1992/1763 reg.2
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2004/332 Sch. 3 para. 1
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/252 Sch.
- reg. 2A inserted by S.S.I. 2004/332 Sch. 3 para. 2
- reg 6 am by S.S.I. 2006/95 art 2
- reg. 6 words added by S.S.I. 2003/503 Sch. Pt. 2 para. 17(2)
- reg 12 am by S.S.I. 2006/95 art 2
- reg. 12(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2013/602 Sch. 2 para. 67(1)
- reg. 14(5) words omitted by S.S.I. 2013/154 reg. 2(2)
- reg. 20(2A) inserted by S.S.I. 2004/332 Sch. 3 para. 3
- reg. 20(3) omitted by S.S.I. 2013/154 reg. 2(3)
- reg. 21(1)(1A) substituted for reg. 21(1) by S.S.I. 2013/154 reg. 2(4)(a)
- reg. 21(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2013/154 reg. 2(4)(b)
- reg. 21(3)-(7) omitted by S.S.I. 2013/154 reg. 2(4)(c)
- reg. 21(9) omitted by S.S.I. 2013/154 reg. 2(4)(c)
- reg. 24(4) words inserted by S.S.I. 2013/154 reg. 2(5)
- reg. 25 substituted by S.S.I. 2013/154 reg. 2(6)
- reg. 26A inserted by S.S.I. 2014/139 reg. 2(2)
- reg. 32A inserted by S.S.I. 2004/332 Sch. 3 para. 4